Notice of Determination	Appendix D				
To: Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: California Department of Parks and Recreation Address: 3431 Fort Avenue, Eureka, California 95503				
U.S. Mail:Street Address:P.O. Box 30441400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Shannon Dempsey				
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 707-445-5344				
County Clerk County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):				
Address:	Address:				
,	Contact:Phone:				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli					
Resources Code.	•				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019049058				
Project Title: Greater Prairie Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project					
Project Applicant: California Department of Parks and Recreation					
Project Location (include county): U.S. Highway 101 and Newton B. Drury	Scenic Parkway, Orick, Humboldt County				
Project Description:					
The California Department of Parks and Recreation and National Park Service are pro activities over 9,200 acres within the Greater Prairie Creek watersheds. Restoration are forest thinning to reduce stand density and enhance forest health using two operations restoration would include placement of large wood in streams, riparian planting, and e include the removal of logging roads and related road infrastructure that threaten aque pre-logging conditions. Some roads would be retained and maintained. Implementation	ctivities would occur in phases over time. Forest restoration would entail al methods: lop and scatter and biomass removal. Proposed aquatic snhancement of existing riparian stands. The Proposed Action would alic resources through the recontouring of these disturbed areas to				
This is to advise that the California Department of Parks and Recration	has approved the above				
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)				
described project on and has made the described project.					
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect	t on the environment				
2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the					
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project					
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cor					
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🔳 w 6. Findings [were 🔲 were not] made pursuant to the p					
5. Findings [were 📋 were not] made pursuant to the p	provisions of GEQA.				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: http://parkplanning.nps.gov/GPC, https://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=980					
1000	NATION OF BUILDING				
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: DISTRICT SCRETATIVOS				
Date: <u> </u>	ived for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research				
	GOTOMOTO OTHOR ST.				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

AUG 02 2019 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



CML # 39662

			Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECE	IPT NUMB	ER:		
		59 -	8/2/19) <u> </u>	094	
		STAT	E CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)	
OFF INOTELLICATIONS ON DEVERSE. TWO OR PRINT OF FARIV			190490		γ -γγ	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	EADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
California Department of Parks and Recreation				8/2/19		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		·		DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
OPR/SCH						
PROJECT TITLE				I		
Greater Prairie Creek Ecosystem Restoration Pr	roject					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
Shannon Dempsey				(707) 445	5-5344	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	-	TATE	ZIP CODE	•	
3431 Fort Avenue	Eureka	C	:A	95503		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	_					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		✓ State Ag	jency	Private Entity	
OUTOK ADDI ICADI E EEES.						
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.	00 ¢		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.			2,354.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di		\$1,112.			0.00	
		ψ., <u>-</u> .				
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.	.00 \$ _		0.00	
☐ County documentary handling fee			\$_			
☐ Other			\$ _			
PAYMENT METHOD:					0.054.75	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL R	RECEIV	ED \$ _		2,354.75	
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AN	ND TITLE			
Charissa Martinez Martinez Martinez Martinez Date: 2019.08.02 13:19:19 -07'00' Charissa Martinez, CEQA Tech						
<u></u>						